(VI)  SMD POWER INDUCTORS Tri-Tron
3. SDB Series (Shielded Type)
Applications
●    Watches, Toys Camera, Electronic Thermometers.
●    Portable communication equipment.
●    DC/DC converters, etc.
●    Power supply for VTRs.
●    Other various electronic appliances.

       SRF: HP4291B, HP4287A or equivalent.
       Electrical specification at 25℃.
Part Numbering System
SDB  1004 - 100    N
INDUCTANCE TOLERANCE
INDUCTANCE VALUE CODE
SIZE  CODE
PRODUCT SERIES CODE
(N: ±30%, M: ±20%, Y: ±15% or ±35%, K: ±10%)
(i.e. 2R2 : 2.2μH ; 100 : 10μH)
      Rated DC current (Isat): Base on the △L/L0A = 30% Typ.  (SDB5D28, SDB1003, SDB1004 (Base on the △L/L0A = 35% Typ.))
2
(VI)  SMD POWER INDUCTORS Tri-Tron
3. SDB Series (Shielded Type)
Dimensions (mm)
3
     PCB Pattern
Fig. 4
A (max) B (max) C (max) D E F H I J
6.2 6.3 3.0 4.7 2.0 0.6 2.6 1.0 4.6
10.3 10.4 3.1 7.7 3.0 1.2 3.2 1.6 7.3
10.3 10.4 4.0 7.7 3.0 1.2 3.2 1.6 7.3SDB1004
Series
SDB5D28
SDB1003
B
220
EPOXY
I I
A
D
F
CA
HE
J
(VI)  SMD POWER INDUCTORS Tri-Tron
3. SDB Series (Shielded Type)
Electrical Characteristics
SDB 5D28 / 1003 / 1004 TYPE
Inductance
value code 5D28 1003 1004 5D28 1003 1004
R56 0.56 N - 20.0 8.0 - 6.20 10.00
1R0 1.0 N 15.0 20.0 8.0 2.90 6.20 10.00
1R2 1.2 N - 20.0 8.0 - 6.20 10.00
1R3 1.3 N - 20.0 8.0 - 6.20 10.00
1R5 1.5 N 16.0 20.0 8.0 2.80 6.20 10.00
1R8 1.8 N - 23.0 10.0 - 5.60 9.50
2R2 2.2 N 17.0 23.0 11.0 2.70 5.60 8.00
2R5 2.5 N 17.6 23.0 12.0 2.60 5.60 7.50
2R7 2.7 N - 23.0 12.0 - 5.60 7.50
3R3 3.3 N 20.3 29.0 13.0 2.30 5.00 6.50
3R8 3.8 N - 29.0 17.0 - 5.00 6.00
4R0 4.0 N 27.0 33.0 - 2.10 4.80 -
4R7 4.7 N 29.0 35.0 21.0 2.00 4.83 5.70
5R0 5.0 N 31.1 35.0 22.0 1.85 4.83 5.60
5R2 5.2 N - 43.0 22.0 - 4.83 5.50
5R6 5.6 M,N - - 25.0 - - 5.20
6R0 6.0 M,N 41.9 - - 1.70 - -
6R8 6.8 M,N - - 26.0 - - 4.90
7R0 7.0 M,N - - 27.0 - - 4.80
8R0 8.0 M,N 49.9 - - 1.50 - -
8R2 8.2 M,N - 50.0 33.0 - 3.54 4.60
100 10 M,N 54.0 58.0 35.0 1.30 2.70 4.40
120 12 M,N 71.6 72.0 46.0 1.20 2.25 3.92
150 15 M,N 82.4 86.0 50.0 1.10 2.22 3.60
180 18 M,N 101.5 116.0 70.0 1.05 1.90 3.00
220 22 M,N 119.0 145.0 73.0 0.95 1.78 2.90
270 27 M,N 146.0 176.0 83.0 0.85 1.63 2.80
330 33 M,N 182.5 213.0 93.0 0.76 1.46 2.30
390 39 M,N 209.5 270.0 120.0 0.68 1.32 2.20
470 47 M,N 229.5 299.0 128.0 0.60 1.18 2.10
560 56 M,N 305.0 335.0 171.0 0.55 1.10 1.80
680 68 M,N 351.0 451.0 213.0 0.48 1.04 1.50